

## **TOWN OF HALIFAX**

## Conservation Commission 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax MA 02338 781-590-3872



March 27, 2023

## Town of Halifax Conservation Commission Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40 (Wetlands Protection Act) and Chapter 164 of The Town of Halifax (Halifax Wetland Protection Bylaw) on Tuesday, April 11, 2023, at 8:00 p.m., in the Great Hall, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor at Halifax Town Hall, to consider a Notice of Intent submitted by Casco Civil Engineering, of Maplewood, MO, on behalf of applicant R&J, LLC, of Westport, CT, for a proposal to construct an Urgent Care, Starbucks and Auto Zone with parking, utilities and associated grading at 314 Plymouth Street, Halifax, MA. Shown on Assessors Map 63, Lot 6, 6A & 6B.

Halifax Conservation Commission